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December 15, 2015
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-95

RESOLUTION BY THE FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE CREATING
A PARKS ADMINISTRATION FEE FOR RESERVATION CANCELLATION REFUNDS
OF $10.00 WITHIN THE 2016 FEE SCHEDULE

To the Honorable Members of the Racine County Board of Supervisors:
BE IT RESOLVED by the Racine County Board of Supervisors that the amended
page of the fee schedule for 2016 as set forth in Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto is

authorized and approved.

Respectfully submitted,

1st Reading FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES
COMMITTEE
2nd Reading
BOARD ACTION Q.A. Shakoor, Il, Chairman
Adopted
For
Against Robert N. Miller, Vice-Chairman
Absent
VOTE REQUIRED: 2/3 M.E. Thomas Pringle, Secretary

Prepared by:
Corporation Counsel Janet Bernberg

Donnie Snow

John A. Wisch

Brett A. Nielsen

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of
Racine County, Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved:

Vetoed:

Date:

Jonathan Delagrave, County Executive
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Resolution No. 2015-95
Page Two

INFORMATION ONLY

WHEREAS, the 2015 parks season had over 70% of the reservations paid with
credit cards and each transaction incurred a fee for Racine County; and

WHEREAS, the proposed $10.00 Administrative Charge for Reservation Refunds
will help offset the credit card processing fees for both the original transaction and the
refund transaction; and

WHEREAS, the $10.00 fee will additionally help offset the forms and staff time
spent processing cancelled reservations.



*DEC-15-15* Resolution No: 2015-95

Racine County Fee Schedule for 2016

Rev 12/15/15

2015 2016 % Of
FEE FEE Change |
PARKS (cont'd)
Tournament Permit (required)
Reservations/Permits required for all tournaments

Adult/hour/diamond/day w/o lights 120.00 120.00 0.0%

Adult/hour/diamond/day w/lights 171.00 171.00 0.0%

Adult/hour/diamond/weekend w/o lights (Fri - Sun) 240.00 240.00 0.0%

Adult/hour/diamond/weekend w/lights (Fri - Sun) 342.00 342.00 0.0%

Adult Required Deposit / Diamond / Tournament 150.00 150.00 0.0%

Boat Launch Fees

Daily Pass--RACINE COUNTY RESIDENT

Any watercraft NO attendant on duty 7.00 7.00 0.0%

Any watercraft 19" and less with attendant 8.00 8.00 0.0%

Any watercraft 20" and over w/ attendant 9.00 9.00 0.0%

Non Motorized Non Trailered Daily Pass 7.00 7.00 0.0%

Season Pass--RACINE COUNTY RESIDENT

Any watercraft 19' or less 80.00 80.00 0.0%

Any launch 20" and over 90.00 90.00 0.0%

Non Motorized Non Trailered Season Pass 60.00 60.00 0.0%

Daily Pass---NON RACINE COUNTY RESIDENT

Any watercraft NO attendant on duty 7.00 7.00 0.0%

Any watercraft 19' and less with attendant 9.00 9.00 0.0%

Any watercraft 20' and over w/ attendant 13.50 13.50 0.0%

Non Motorized Non Trailered Daily Pass 7.00 7.00 0.0%

Season Pass--NON RACINE COUNTY RESIDENT

Any watercraft 19' or less 90.00 90.00 0.0%

Any launch 20" and over 135.00 135.00 0.0%

Non Motorized Non Trailered Season Pass 60.00 60.00 0.0%
Lost or Not Returned Park Keys 75.00 75.00 0.0%
Damage to County Park Property actual repair costs actual repair costs

Other Public Work Permits
Utility Permit 250.00 250.00 0.0%
Work in Right of Way 250.00 250.00 0.0%
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
Cancellation Fee 0.00 10.00 100.0%
This cancellation fee is for all reservesations

Disclaimer: The fee schedule listed above is provided without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, as to any additional fees that may or may not be charged by local,
state and/or federal agencies for related matters. Racine County does not
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